

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

—◆—
NATIONAL MEAT ASSOCIATION,

Petitioner,

v.

KAMALA D. HARRIS, ET AL.,

Respondents.

—◆—
**On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari
To The United States Court Of Appeals
For The Ninth Circuit**

—◆—
**SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF PETITIONER
IN RESPONSE TO BRIEF FOR THE
UNITED STATES AS AMICUS CURIAE**

—◆—
STEVEN J. WELLS
Counsel of Record
HEATHER M. McCANN
TIMOTHY J. DROSKE
DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP
50 South Sixth Street, Suite 1500
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402-1498
Telephone: (612) 340-2600
wells.steve@dorsey.com

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
RULE 29.6 STATEMENT	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
RESPONSE TO BRIEF OF UNITED STATES ...	1
I. CONGRESS INTENDED FMIA PRE-EMPTION TO PREVENT STATE LAWS FROM TAKING EFFECT.....	4
II. THIS CASE PRESENTS AN ISSUE OF NATIONAL IMPORTANCE	5
III. THE NINTH CIRCUIT'S OPINION DIRECTLY CONFLICTS WITH THIS COURT'S DECISION IN <i>RATH PACKING</i> AND APPLIES THE PRESUMPTION AGAINST PREEMPTION INCONSISTENTLY WITH OTHER CIRCUITS.....	8
IV. NEITHER THE STATE NOR THE LOWER COURTS CAN AMELIORATE THE EXPRESS PREEMPTION CONCERNS.....	12
CONCLUSION.....	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

<i>Bruesewitz v. Wyeth LLC</i> , 131 S.Ct. 1068 (2011).....	11
<i>Camreta v. Greene</i> , No. 09-1454, slip op. (May 26, 2011)	12
<i>Chamber of Commerce v. Whiting</i> , No. 09-115, slip op. (May 26, 2011)	11
<i>Demahy v. Actavis, Inc.</i> , 593 F.3d 428 (5th Cir. 2010), <i>cert. granted</i> , 131 S.Ct. 817 (Dec. 10, 2010) (No. 09-1501)	11
<i>Jones v. Rath Packing Co.</i> , 430 U.S. 519 (1977).....	9, 10, 11
<i>Lambert v. Wicklund</i> , 520 U.S. 292 (1997)	9
<i>Mazurek v. Armstrong</i> , 520 U.S. 968 (1997).....	10
<i>People v. Dehle</i> , 83 Cal. Rptr. 3d 461 (Cal. Ct. App. 2008)	13
<i>PLIVA, Inc. v. Mensing</i> , 588 F.3d 603 (8th Cir. 2009), <i>cert. granted</i> , 131 S.Ct. 817 (Dec. 10, 2010) (No. 09-993).....	11

FEDERAL STATUTES

Federal Meat Inspection Act, 21 U.S.C. § 601 <i>et seq.</i> :	
21 U.S.C. § 602.....	4
21 U.S.C. § 678.....	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
STATE STATUTES	
Cal. Penal Code (West):	
§ 599f(c)	6
MISCELLANEOUS	
E. Gressman, et al., <i>Supreme Court Practice</i> (9th ed. 2007).....	9, 10
Evan Ramstad & Jaeyeon Woo, <i>Foot and Mouth Disease Roils Korean Farms</i> , Wall Street Journal, Jan. 11, 2011, http://online. wsj.com/article/SB10001424052748703791904 576075341212752096.html	2
http://footandmouth.csl.gov.uk/	2
United States Department of Agriculture:	
Food Safety and Inspection Service:	
Directive 6000.1 (rev. 1, Aug. 3, 2006)	6
Foreign Agricultural Service, <i>Int’l Agricul- tural Trade Report</i> (Feb. 9, 2011), http:// www.fas.usda.gov/info/WebStories/Formatted %20IATR%20South%20Korea%20FMD%20 2011.pdf	2
Nat’l Agric. Stats. Serv., <i>California Livestock Review</i> (Apr. 29, 2011), http://www.nass.usda. gov/Statistics_by_State/California/Publications/ Livestock/201104lvsrv.pdf	8
Sup. Ct. R. 10(c).....	8
